STMicroelectronics - SPC58NE84E7QMHAY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1. Values in inches are converted from millimeters (mm) and rounded to four decimal digits.
2. The size of exposed pad is variable depending on leadframe design pad size.
Ordering information SPC58EEx, SPC58NEx
142/153 DocID029333 Rev 3
5 Ordering information
Figure 53. Commercial product scheme
1. Please contact your ST sales office to ask for the availability of a particular commercial product.
2. Features (e.g. flash, RAM or peripherals) not included in the commercial product cannot be used. ST
cannot be called to take any liability for features used outside the commercial product.
MemoryCore Product Package
84N E E7
Example code:
Product identifier
QSPC58 H
 Frequency
A
Reserved
R
Packing
M
  Security/Reserved
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
H = Safety + Security HW
S = Safety HW
C = Security HW (HSM)
O = No option
X = 180 MHz at 165 oC TJ
Q = 180 MHz at 150 C TJ
N = 120 MHz at 150 C TJ
C3 = FPBGA292
E7 = eLQFP176
H0 = Known Good Die
84 = 6 MB
80 = 4 MB
E = SPC58NE84xx family
N = Triple computing e200z4d core
E = Double computing e200z4d core
(CPU_0 + CPU_2)
SPC58 = Power Architecture in 40 nm
Safety
Table 80. Code Flash options
SPC58xE84 (6M) SPC58xE80 (4M) Partition Start address End address
16 16 0 0x00FC0000 0x00FC3FFF
16 16 0 0x00FC4000 0x00FC7FFF
16 16 1 0x00FC8000 0x00FCBFFF
16 16 1 0x00FCC000 0x00FCFFFF
32 32 0 0x00FD0000 0x00FD7FFF
32 32 1 0x00FD8000 0x00FDFFFF
Revision history SPC58EEx, SPC58NEx
148/153 DocID029333 Rev 3
03-April-2017 2
Table 28: ADC-Comparator electrical specification: